

**ATTACHMENT NO. 1
CONTRACTOR'S BID AND ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM**

**Southeast Alaska Power Agency (SEAPA)
2026 Cleveland STI Transmission Line Brushing Project**

Contract Method: The Work hereunder will be performed under a unit price contract. Units are selected for completion in accordance with the approved budget.

Name of Bidder: _____
(Please Print Legibly)

To: Southeast Alaska Power Agency (SEAPA), 55 Don Finney Lane, Ketchikan, AK 99901

1. Scope of Work

The undersigned, acknowledging their familiarity with all parts of the Request for Proposals (RFP) for SEAPA's 2026 Cleveland Swan-Tyee Intertie Transmission Line Brushing Project, attachments thereto, and any addenda, if any, hereby proposes and agrees to perform all Work described under the RFP in a skillful and timely manner, including providing all mob/demob, management, labor, airfare, ground/water transportation, equipment, per diem, overhead and profit, taxes, fees, and services, etc. necessary to clear, trim, and cut trees and brush under the transmission line and along the right-of-way that have the ability to grow to a height that would compromise the transmission line as more particularly set forth in the RFP. All Work shall be complete, and all work, materials, and services not expressly indicated or called for in the RFP, which may be necessary for the complete performance of the Work in good faith, shall be provided by the Contractor as though originally so indicated, at no increase in cost to SEAPA. **Note: Davis-Bacon wage rates do not apply to this contract.**

2. Bid Schedule for Unit (Firm-Fixed) Prices. Right-of-Way Table of Areas to be Cut:

Item	Location (Structures or Spans)	Est Length Parallel to Swan-Bailey T-Line (in feet)	Est Width perpendicular to line	Est Area square feet	Access Access to Cleveland (via Vessel or Helicopter?)	Est Acres to be cleared
1	196-197	940	140	131,600		3.02
2	197-198	1295	140	181,300		4.16
3	198-199	1256	200	251,200		5.77
4	199-200	667	200	133,400		3.06
5	200-201	1164	200	232,800		5.34
6	201.5-202	718	200	143,600		3.30
7	202-203	951	200	190,200		4.37
8	203-204	877	200	175,400		4.03
9	204-205	1329	200	265,800		6.10
10	205-206	932	200	186,400		4.28
11	206-207	897	200	179,400		4.12
12	207-208	1342	140	187,880		4.31
13	211-212	751	200	150,200		3.45
14	212.5-213	815	225	183,375		4.21
15	216-217	1293	160	206,880		4.75
16	217-218	1086	160	173,760		3.99
17	218-219	723	160	115,680		2.66
Total Acreage to be cleared						70.92
(Bidders must insert their Cost Per Acre utilizing Vessel or Helicopter)						
Type of Access		#Acres	Cost Per Acre		Total	
Vessel			\$		\$	
Helicopter¹			\$		\$	
Total Acres:			Total Cost:		\$	

***Structure noted with decimal point indicates fraction of span and is highlighted in yellow.**

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN U.S. DOLLARS:

Dollars \$ _____

(Dollar & Cents value expressed in words) _____ Numeric/Dollars & Cents _____

¹ Assumes utilization of a McDonald Douglas (MD) Model 500 Helicopter, or equivalent, to transport crew and materials to perform the work required to be performed by Contractor, unless Contractor specifies otherwise.

3. Cost Table Breakdown

Bidders must provide a breakdown to explain how their proposed cost per acre was computed. Please use the table below to show costs used to calculate the firm-fixed prices in the table above for the proposed cost per acre via vessel and/or helicopter. Include categories such as mobilization, airfare, per diem, ground transportation, helicopter costs, vessel costs, overhead, markup, etc. Add additional sheets as necessary to explain how the cost per acre was computed.

Item	Description of Cost	Total

4. Amount Discrepancies

Wherever in this Bid an amount is stated in both words and figures, in the case of a discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.

5. Addendum Acknowledgment

Bidder hereby expressly acknowledges receipt of the following addendum (addenda) to the RFP document. Failure to acknowledge receipt may render the Bid non-responsive. If no addenda issue, write the word "none" below.

Addendum No.	Date of Issue	Date of Receipt by Bidder	Bidder's Signed Acknowledgment
1			
2			
3			

6. Time of Completion

The undersigned agrees to commence the project Work in compliance with the award notification and to complete the Work in accordance with the Bidder's Proposed Schedule, subject to approval by Agency in writing.

7. Contact Information for Proposed Project Manager:

Name:	Work/Cell #s:	Email:

BIDDER (Company Name):

Bidder Business Address:

(Please write legibly)

By: _____

**Signature*

(Note: Signer must have legal binding authority)

By: _____

Printed Name

Title

Office Phone/Cell Phone Number(s)

Email Address

Date: _____, 2026